
Day Date Comp Home Away KO H-A Goalscorers

Saturday
31/08/2024 Prem Minehead AFC Reserves v Wellington 2.30pm 2-3

Cameron Perry-Jones, 
Tom Sacrlett, Jordan 
Sellick

Saturday 07/09/2024

Prem

Wellington v Staplegrove FC Reserves

2.00pm

4-6

Connor Porter, Tom 
Scarlett, Sean Conway, 
Jordan Sellick

Saturday 14/09/2024 Prem Galmington FC v Wellington 2.00pm 3-1 Tom Scarlett
Saturday 21/09/2024 Prem Wellington v Wyvern United 2.00pm 1-0 Alfie Hill

Saturday 28/09/2024
Prem

Stogursey FC v Wellington 2.30pm 3-4
Connor Porter, Tom 
Scarlett, Dylan Owens

Wednesday 02/10/2024

League Cup

Redgate FC v Wellington 8.00pm 2-6

Jayden Nicholson-
Hawkings (2), Dylan 
Owens, Jordan Sellick 
(3)

Saturday 05/10/2024
Prem

Redgate FC v Wellington 2.30pm 1-4
Jayden Nicholson-
Hawkings

Friday 18/10/2024
Rowbarton Cup

Bridgwater Wolves v Wellington 8.00pm 7-5
Tom Scarlett (3), Alfie 
Hill, Warren Toth

Wednesday 23/10/2024 League Cup Galmington FC v Wellington 8.00pm 8-0
Saturday 02/11/2024 Prem Wellington v Bridgwater Wolves 2.15pm 1-3 Matt Brereton
Saturday 16/11/2024 Prem Wellington v Minehead AFC Reserves 2.15pm
Saturday 23/11/2024 Prem North Petherton v Wellington 2.30pm
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